RESOLUTION NO. 2009-82

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA PROCLAIMING APRIL 22, 2009 AS "EARTH DAY"

IN NASSAU COUNTY

WHEREAS, April 22, 2009 is Earth Day across the nation; and

WHEREAS, Earth Day is a global event that celebrates

environmental achievements, raises awareness for environmental issues,

and fosters a sense of responsibility in the protection and care of

the earth; and

WHEREAS, Earth Day will encourage all people in Nassau County to

contemplate, appreciate and celebrate the land and their relationship

with the Earth; and

WHEREAS, the Board encourages the citizens of Nassau County to

continue working to ensure the conservation of our area's natural

resources through educating citizens on the importance of acting on

environmental issues.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County

Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, this 13th day of April

2009, that:

April 22, 2009 is hereby proclaimed as "Earth Day" in

Nassau County, and the Board urges all citizens to prepare

for the future by being responsible year round stewards of

our planet.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

BARRY V. HOLLOWAY

Its: Chairman

1

Attest as to Chairman's signature:

JOHN A. CRAWFORD Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

LOK 4/14/09

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney:

DAVID A. HALLMAN